I e

B 0.0276-00
|5 1986-8

BEAK2520PJA

model AKM25

BB A EFEE

Automatic Presser Foot Lifter

PARTS BOOK

TOKY0 JUKI INDUSTRIAL GO., LTD.




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
IN— YT ODRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.} shown by the index. |
FRanBEOHEE R, Lo a T sN RefNo) CHET 24 - F v 2R doT, £OREBEF DO, D T, |

2. Explanation of codes
B DERER |
1) Codes on the "Note' column |

“EE MRS

@ . means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
FIEOANA— YTy st L TSEERES ALK LESRL 2T,
@ #0O1.. ... .. refer to the "Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 A= UTF O VFE OBEEA SRR TT AL

2} Codes on the ""E.C. {Engineering change)’ column
CHEER WORKE
@ ALI0/83. ... Added from QOctober, 1883
1983F 10 £ NBMma iz,

(@ 0.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
19835108 £ W EIFE & Atz

—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeabie with each other:
RGO ERME A L WEEDIRE
{n this case, even obsoleted part {D.}) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBEUERBROIEANGEETLIENTEEIIAG, XEFRILIN., CThPrORGE2EIRL T I T aw,

Example ({34)

sz' {\!.o}fz Part Noﬂ. Description £.C. g?{;

o GEER & OB EEFA L s
R 2 B1401-100000  Needle bar 1D10/83] o5 g _
1-1 B B81401-100-000-A " Needle bar TA10/83] a1t 5

2 2 81105-200-000 Frame cover fD0/83% | B1 105-300-000
N i
i « B1105-300000]  Frame cover 1A10/83 T L —LhN— 1

L{@) tn case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
RGN EBMENSH LBENEE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ' &% (Japanese}’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
IOBEE, HESOMNALEZEWH LI L CALIHLUREFEALTHN I TOT, IILOKBTIEX T aL,

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105-500-000]  Frame cover fc10/83] BIIDE66000 1
Lorrect No. Wrong No.
FLO&E BEOGE

Please order by the correct part number.
FELOCEETIENT &,
@ M.10/83 ... The amount required is changed from Gctober, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column.
1983 10 L N MBI EF L -1, ZOBBHBHCEHLOHBYERRLTHAN I T,

3} Codes on the “Amt, Req.” cotumn
KB MORS

)2 ........ % Indicates amount required is 2.
HE 2HEasFEHLLET,
@20 ... tndicates length in meters, (unit is meter)
BAa, 2x4—bnsFblLET, BEMEX—PLTT)
@ e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book,
IRy Ty I HERE R EREA T T,
@ [ 5 I, Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

Assembly part is shown as “asm.”” and Z % in Japanese, in the ""Description” column.
MG AL TUSFREERLLE T, HRKEHRBMPCET T Yasm” ML T IR TLTHNE T,

RIS R RS R SR S0 S S SRR S S S S o S B S B S B S e S S e S R S B B0 5 B e 5 R o S O S S e S S 0 57 5 B 50 3 S g

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please ciearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER

(ex. B1109-012-A00) and aiso the PARTS BOOK NUMBER {ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

1 /
¢ When Ordering The Spare Parts: §
f’ 3
: %
5 NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. §
. ¢
;
¢
3

| MABRELOBRO EE ’
o - = - .. g
g:mev7vﬁﬁﬁﬁéﬂf“éﬁ%%&%Z&YWQ@\%%W§%@Mm1Bﬂ%@@ﬂ&ﬂ?:ﬁﬁ?é“
P ELET. JREON-VYT v OERES (RMAEL, BIAE N0010-01) X, BEESE ERETARECT g
T, X, UBDEORRO—E A TR LN LBEEA BN ETOTITETE L, ¢

e e e e S e B B e S e S S S 0 o e . e e T S T S 5 0 B S 5 M S S 7 5 0 o e 560

<]




(93]

CONTENTS
H R

. AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER UNIT . .oonririr it

HEH 2 L BERR

- RESISTOR COMPONENTS ..ttt it et et e e e

HEHUERBIR

. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS ........iviriitiii ...

ME EFY LA PB4

. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .ottt it ettt e e st et e

2w b n—-)Ey 2 ARG

. CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ... ittt it eeeeaaens

R B AR
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt e e

5|




1. AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER UNIT

BEi 2 LrEEER
sf‘ e
P9 o Lo 22y 11213
i ~ -V o 5
N AT
I P / - &';}/ \\J ,///%::”
§ ( g /x P "%j ¢ ]
é 3 /ﬁ‘ /§‘;'/ /{7/} |
L in@B =TT e |
gl \%;ﬁﬁi/ <§§§§; !/
P> %f (@@ o
% | e \ L > //K" - I ;
i i% X ] “:::::;I |
. 3 I
szf“\ < | )//‘ib |
b - o |
§ % ( \\\\\/ //; / § ‘t(m Q\{ §
N adl
L, \J (1 E* > [
% | gégg‘ o o e
L BEHEHOO] o " ‘!\k% |
L o i f N
{ > 5 )
| Lo !
i | Uu St |
| T ur S0 |
! 5 H
| | S |
| T TN I
L,___.________‘_W—_._,/ __________________
1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
1 AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER UNIT  uhRr- AYIPENY-F nusd
'EF.NO. NOYE  PART NO. DESCRIPTI DN E ) A 1 AMT .
1 #01 GAK-250000A0 AUTOMATIC PRESSER FQQEmgﬁffggw“mmwrH?fffr{ﬁi??fiﬁfWZQQ!> gl
2 #02 GAK-250000A8 AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER IR RR-xIPyNY-F 100V 1
3 #03 GAK-250000AC  AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER SE RN -ANIPYYY-F 115V 1
4 #04 GAK-2500C00AD AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER U RR X MIPTYY-F 240V 1
5 #05 GAK-250000AE  AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER Y% R . ANIPYOY-F 220V 1
6 #06 GAK=-2S50000AF AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT. LIFTER SR RR - HIPHYY-F FA0Y 1
7 #07 GAK-250000A6 AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT- LIFTER YN -AUIPYY-F 415V .
8 #08 GAK-250000AH AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER R PR -FYIFTRY-F 440V 1
9 GAK-250100A0 WIRE ASM. 29r-~ FYIR9 {1}
10 GAK~25013CA0 HAND LIFTER SDLENOID ASHM. AT PARYLIAARRIE (13
11 GAK=-250120A0 HAND LIFTER SWITCH ASM. 9y PYRAALYF 72 11
12 #09 GAK~250300A0 CONTROL BOX ASM. A A3 RPO~LERUIR TZA (11
13 #10 GAK-250300AA CONTROL BOX ASM. 8 J2+0-LRNYOR 928 {13
14 GAK=-250090A0 RESISTOR ASM. F{4a0% 9= {13
Note (FEED) #01..... For 200V 200VH
#02..... For 100V 100VH
#03..... For 115V 115V
$04.,... For 240V 240VEH
#05..... For 220V 220V
#06..... For 380V 380VH _
#07.....For 415V 415V i
#08..... For 440V 440VH
#09..... For 100V, 115Y,200V, 240V 100V, 115V, 2007, 240VH
#10...., For 220Y,380V,415V,440¥ 220V, 280Y, 415V, 440V H




2. RESISTOR COMPONENTS

PR B

2 RESISTOR COMPONENTS FAa-% nasd

REF.NO. NOTE  PART NO., DESCRIPT I ON £ 3 AMT .

1 GAK-250090A0 RESISTOR ASM. FL39% 93 1
2 _GAK-=25002000 RESISTOR INSTALLING BASE F430% PUYTAT A (1
3 HX-0005600-0A  SPACER B o ANG = - B (4)
4 HR-0036010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W F4I-% 104-L 204 2y
5 WP=0320501~5C WASHER 3,2X7X0.5 E39%N0% 2 3,2X7X0.5 (&)
& W5~-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER TRAYRYY LR R IXSL9X0.7 T ey
7 SM~4030R01~5S8 SCREW M3 L=8 FARI2T* M3X0.5 L=8 {4
8 HG-2674014~7P DTODE INS5625 AR A k-+% {1N56257 2y
9 £8760-452-R800 TURE AZF1-D0 0.1
10 SM~4031401-58  SCREW M3 L=14 ERSEEER 2y
11 WS=0310702-XS SPRING WASHER AN N2 3,1X5.9X0.7 (2)
12 WP-03220501-SC  WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 TTESYR AR R BU2XTX0.S 2y
13 GAK-01015000 2POLE TERMINAL BLOCK 2P Fuuacdq (1)
14 N2120-555-C00 NYLON CLAMP Y407 7537° (1}
15 WP-0320501-5SC WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 E3H" N2 3,2X7X0.5 (1)
16 WS=0310702-KS SPRING WASHER AT Y% 3, 1X5.9X0.7 {1y
17 SM~4030801-58  SCREW M3 L=38 $ATI25% M3X0.5 L=8 (13
18 GAK~250070A0 ELECTRICAL TRUNKING CORD AS5H. FESYE #1884 a-proE 1
19 GAK=25001000 RESISTOR INSTALLING BASE COVER F4I9% RUYEER L ANt = (13
20 WP=-0320501-5C WASHER 3.2X7X05 C59"N%% 3.20X7X0e5 TG
21 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER A 29%7% 2 321%5.9%X0.7 (4
22 SM-4030801-58  SCREW M3 L=8 T TR YRR MIXDLS L=8 {43
23 GAK-250080A0 TRUNKING CORD A ASM. F1994 J=p*A JE (1)
24 $K~36452000~50 WODD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 ILETRSY OE4.5 =20 (4}




3. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS
A BTV L A FEE




3 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENDID COMPONENTS TYLPE® JLIEP° poyd
REF 4 N0 NGTE PART NO. DESCR I P T r 4 1 AMT.
1 _GAK~250100A0  WIRE ASM. T{p= ¥YI" S 1
? GAK-250060A0 WIRE STOPPER B ASHM. 4= ARYNT-B AUI50 113
2 $M-9051050~-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 OYNZE"LE M5X0.8 L=10 (2
4 WS=0511302=KB SPRING WASHER Ms AR 2R nsx MS (2)
5 GPF-01008000 WIRE SUPPORTER S OAr-utIq4E B (13
6 GAK~25005000 WIRE TUBE D{P- F1-7% (1)
7 GAX=25004000 WIRE o ILP- - (1)
8 GDL-06015000 WIRE TUBE GUIDE A DEEEES L HLETEEXY Y (1)
9 GDL-06011000 ADJUSTING SCREW Faneyryr (1)
10 NS-6740510=5P NUT 3/8-28 OUN?EYh 3/8-28 €1
11 GAK-25003000 REGULATOR _F30LY 9% 1 L1y
12 GAK-13004000 JOINT URELE L 1
13 RE~0300000~K0 5NAP RING 3 ER®asin 3 23
14 GPF-0100%000 WIRE STOPPER 2{r-hto" [¥3)
15 MAQ-51011000 DRIVING CHAIN SHAFT Frr . gqyze g es
16 GAK=250130A0 HAND LIFTER SOLENOID ASHM, AHT PHRYLIARE 9 1
17 GDL-07010000 DIFFERENTIAL SOLENDIQ BRI 174 A - {1
18 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER IYIPES AT a0y {2y
19 GAK-01017000 SPRING AYTIPH® VLIPS ERRIATR {11
20 RE-1200000-X0 SNAP RING 12 EA*2+49 12 (1)
21 NM=6100663~SE  NUT M10 B _QUnssYr Mio 332 a1
22 GAK-01019000 KNUCLE LIFYNTON 1
23 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 20 7°37° npt - 11
24 MATI=-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P 1403 7°3579% (13
s - D6043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL> MALE £°y 2-3tm AR (2
‘ MAO-51011000 DRIVING CHAIN SHAFT IR T UENY {1
27 RE-0300000-K0 SNAP RING 3 En"ak4d 3 o 23
28 SK=3452000~5D WOOD SCREW D=4,5 L=20 ILETRS® Dzh.S L=20 (&3
29 MTJ=-MGCO0000 RUBBER CUSHION 3N 46993y (&)
30 GAK=-2S0120A0 HAND LIFTER SWITCH ASH, ML PHR2A4YF 25 1
B3 SM-9061003-SC  SCREW M6X10 . aYNIFE L M6 L=10 (13
22 GDL-03019000 STOPPER PLATE TITriA2 {13
33 _GDL-03017000  SWITCH BASE AMTRLYF ryYTIe g (1)
34 SM~9061003-5C SCREW M6X10 C OYNZESRE M6 .L=10 (1)
35 _GDL-03018000  SWITCH PLATE AUTRAYESS {13
36 NM~6080721~-SE NUT M8 QYnoF9r Mg 1)
37 SM-Q081423~SE SCREW M8 L=14 QUNIR HE M8 L=14 (1)
28 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 0YnoTIr M6 131 (1
39 D7117-555-8A0 JOINT ASM. UINYRR -8 23 (2)
40 SM-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=t FAN IR M3X0,.5 L=4 (1)
41 WP-0330501-5A WASHER M3 - E3MMN R INTEIN M3 (1)
42 B83538-112-000 CORD HOLDER T A9IntoR o (1
43 GDL-03020000 SPRING TUIRAYFN" 2 (1)
44 GAK~250110A0 SWITCH ASH. AAYF I% (11
45 . MAD-11602N00  MICRO-SWITCH COVER ATYF AN - (1)
46 SM=4031600~5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 FARI25% M3X045 L=16 2y
47 _WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 N"2I"N"2 3.1X5.9X0.7 ()
48 WP-0330501~5R WASHER M3 CSTN*2 ZNA"F35 M3 21




4. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS -

avbho—Ay 2 ABR

b




4 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS IR0~ WBOYIR huNq
REF.NO. NOTE  PART NO. 0 E S c R 1P T 1 0OHN t 3 3 q AMT .
1 #01  GAK-250300A0 CONTROL BUOX ASM. A IDFO-LRRYTR FIA 1
2 407 GAK=250300AA CONTROL B0OX ASM. B aP0-HEYIA I8 1
3 WGAK 25023000  TRANSFORMER MOUNTING BASE FEIYORYYTRT A {1}
4 GAT-10122000 ‘TOGGLE SWITCH PORLAIYF - (13
5 CHT-0017200~00 TRANSISTOR (25010873 F333™ 2% (25D10873 {2}
6 SM-4030601~58 SCREW M3 L=6 TASIXYS M3IX0.5 L=6 163
7 WS-0310702-KB SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.3X0.7 AL S b LS +1 (6)
8 WP-0330501~-58 WASHER M3 L3 R 2 ZASEIA M3 {67
s MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P LEICATN (1
10 N6042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E%5 A-Z3h AR 743
11 HK-0186200-30 3-POLE RECEPTACLE 3279 3pYEISATL (1)
12 SM~4041001-5B SCREW M4 L=10 TARIRTA MEXO.T L=10 {1y
13 W5~0411002~K8 SPRING WASHER 4 DAL AL (1)
14 MAT-80159700 CORD HOLDER FROFS ya-F% CFFA (13
15 GAK-250280A0 TRANSFORMER CORD ASHM, Fegyrya-pe 9% 1)
16 MAT-80147T00 BUSHING 957 {T80813) ()]
17 _MAT-80148T00  RUBBER BUSHING T81116 7°9332 (TR1116) {13
18 HG-0018600-00 DIODE (515VR40} AN 4F-F® {S15VB&0) {1y
19 SM=4042001=SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FARIRS* MAX0.T7 L=z20 (1)
20 WS~0411002-K8 SPRING WASHER & AR 2GR He X 68
21 WP-0450000~SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ESURAN2 4.5X8X0.5 {1
27 HF-0007115-00 FUSE HOLDER SR LE T L 1y
23 CE9602-701-000 FUSE 4A n*32hy t£1-R* (1)
24 SK-3452000-S5E WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 IEP25% D=4.5 L=20 4y
_2F MAD~11522000 STAPLE RS LI S5 A 14
& NM-6040000-58 NUT M&X0.7 OUNDPFTE MAXD.7 153 5%
27 W5-0411002-KB  SPRING WASHER 4 ALEL AL L (1)
28 SM~4041601-SR SCREW M&X0.7 LE16.0 AR 3%5Y M4XG.7 L=16 ey
29 WP-0450000-50  WASHER 4.5XBX0.S E59"N" % 4.5XBX0.5 {4
30 MAT-80152T00 PRINTED WIRE BOARD SUPPORT PLATE 7% UIF 45%93 Y 0~ |
31 WP-0330501~5SA WASHER M3 ESYRN R ZACETE M3 2
32 WS-0310702-KB SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.2%0.7 IEENAFLE W EL] 27
33  SM-4030601~SB SCREW M3 L=6 TAR IR M3IX0.5 L=6 2)
34 MAOD-12513000  CONTROU BOX THNSTALLING BASE COVER — Fe3y- FUYS S AN 1)
35 SL-4040881~SF SCREW M4 L=8 FARI2HY LA M4 L=8 14)
36 #01  GAK=-25020000 TRANSFORMER A ) F33A AT o LY
37 #02  GAK=25021000 TRANSFORMER B +5372 8 S

Note (FEEZ) #01..... For 100V, 115Y,200V, 240V

#02..... For 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V

100V,115Y, 200V, 240VH
220V, 380V, 415V, 440VH




5. CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

HIB IR B4R
« { e
s S TABLE OF CODE & REF.NO.
o €T g Z02,REF.NO. 5
© + O
Ref.] Code Ref.] Code
| ;%E—J— '—00—5' No. | B#REdE No. | MRS
‘ ! c8
e 2]01~3,5 15 | R1,4,13,14
Ny
o ) re + 3|0 16 | R17
= - R3 N 4107,8 17 | R2
M
R4 x
o e — 509,10 18 | R3,12
8]3] ;
i jes}
s m—— T ® 7 | D8 (VR4) 20 |R7,18
o Ri4
uQQ4 S Qm o 8 | D5 21 | R
a3} -
() oo \ogon—h, 9l 22 |R11
o RQI_—D— ® ~ o
G 10c2 23 [R19
M E
L(X) @ DT —" IS 11 1C3.,4 24 | R16,21,22
- R
o Q% o RE2I» = o 12]¢8,10 25 | R23
o RS @ s
g% ﬁ}‘“ - ® 13 ¢7 26 | RX
o Rl N
© 4= i
s : ~
®@+——27-28-29
5 __CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS TAE* 3 ¥N*3 novv
IEFNOs _NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT,
1 GAK~250290A0 CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. CTERIENNY 23 Yy
2 HY-3L11115~-p1 TRANSISTOR 2SC484 F53U% 23 (25C5101) (43
32 HT-0017400-00 TRANSISTOR 25C945P PIDINAE (250945P) (1}
4 HT-0010400-00 TRANSISTOR (254510} B33 23 {25A510) (23
S _HT-0017200-00  TRANSISTOR (2501087) F3I3% 2% (2SD1087) (23
6 HG-0005300-00 DIODE RDIZ2EC A¥AF-F* (RDIZ2EC) (13
7 HG-0007300-00  DIODE 1S2074(H) o AN{A-=P* (1SC2074-H) 2y
8 HG-2672011~2P DIODE (V06C) FYAF-rr (V0eC) {1}
9 HCL-500B10T1 CAPACITOR IDF Y 0L.01MF SpvY 7245 {1
10 HC-0003900-00 CAPACITOR 0«lMF 50V J2F"3Y 0.1MF S0V 7473 {13
11 HC-0020100~00 CAPACITOR 22MF 35V Rk v l) {21
12 HC-0015900-00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR JTH2Y 0L1MF SO0V £329g (21
13 HC-00Q13800-00 CAPACITOR 1000MF 63y — ATF 2T 1000MF 63V Fonda (13
14 HCA-500C4708 CAPACITOR JIF% 2% &4TMF 50V Froundv {12
15 HR-0039039-20  RESISTOR 1W 3,9K FI9 1N 3.9K (4)
16 HR=-0042020-00 RESISTOR 2W 2K T332 2W 2K {1
17  HR=-0017051-290 RESISTER S551KILO 0OHM 1/4W FI3-% 51K 1/4W 2z €11
iR HR-0017030-30 RESISTOR 30 KILO OQHM 1/4W F13-% 30K 1/4W 23yce7 {23
19 HR=-0017020-30  RESISTOR 20 KILO OHM 1/4W FI-% 20K 1/4W 93YE?7 (2}
20 HR-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 174y FAI-% 100%-4 1/6 339037 {23
21 HR-0017030-20  RESISTOR 3 KILO OHM 1/4W FLI~% 3K 1/4W 93YE32 ()
22 HR-0017015~30 RESISTOR 15 KILD OHM 1744 F1a-% 15K 1/74W 339E27 {13
23 _HR-0017010-20  RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4W FA2-% 1K 1/4W 339E77 {1y
24 HR-0017010-30 RESISTOR 10 KILD OHM 1/44 FE3~% 10K 1/4W 239E39 €23
25 HR-0002051~-P0 RESISTOR Sel OHM 1/2W ) FTA2~% Sa1l4-f 1/72W Yumpe {13
26 HR-0017022-10 RESISTOR 220 OHM 1744 FA4a~-% 220%-4 1/74W 239 {13
27 SM-4030801-5B  SCREW M3 L=8 TA%323° M3X0.5 L=8 4
28 W5~0310702-KA SPRING WASHER 3,1X5.3X0,.7 NERTERR R K39 4
29 _WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 ESITAN R InteTn M3 4




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 2943

L P, REF 5 oy Nty P, REF 5 N P. REF § o2 oAT o e REF S
i HR=-0017022-10 7 26 WS-0411002-KB 6 27
R3538-112~000 4 42 HR=-0017030-20 7 21 WS-0511302~KB 4 4 )
HR=0017030~30 7 18
02120-555-C00 2 14 HR=-0017051-20 7 17
D6042-555-800 6 10 HR=0036010-00 2 A - o
D6043-555-800 4 25 HR-0039039~20 7 15
"~ D7117-555-BA0 4. .39 HR-0042020-00 716 .
HT-0010400-00 7 4
EB760-452-800 2 9 HT-0017200-00 6 5
F0602-701~000 6 23 HT-0017200-00 7 5
o 3 HT-0017400-00 7 3
GAK-01015000 ? 13 HT-3011115-P1 7 2 )
GAK-01017000 4 19  HX-0005600-0A 2 3
GAK~01018000 4 18
GAK=-01019000 4 22 MAI-15060000 4 24
GAK-13004000 4 12 MAT-150643000 6 9
GAK~250000A8 1 ? MADO-11532000 b 25
GAK-250000AC 1 3 MAO-11602N00 4 45
GAK-250000AD 1 4 MA0~12513000 & 34
GAK-250000AF 1 5 MAD-51011000 4 15
GAK~250000AF 1 ) MAO~51011000 4 26
GAK~-250000AG 1 7 MAT~80147T00 6 16
GAK-250000AH 1 8 MAT-80148T00 6 17
GAK-250000A0 1 1 MAT-80152T00 A 30
;GAK 25001000 2 19 MAT-80159T00 6 14 i B i
T K=25002000 2 2 MAT-81126700 4 23
K=25003000 5 11 MTJ=-MGC00000 4 29
GAK=-25004000 4 7
GAK-25005000 4 6 NM-6040000-5S8 6 26
TGAK~250060A0 Ty T NM-6060001-5E 4 3g - o -
GAK-250070A0 2 18 ~NM 5080721~5SE 4 36
GAK-250080A0 2 23 NM-6100663~SE ¢ 21
GAK-250090A0 1 14 NS=6740510-5P 4 1D
GAK~2500090A0 2 1
GAK-250100A0 1 9 RE-0300000~K0 4 13
‘GAK=250100A0 Ty RE-D300000-K0 &7 B
GAK-250110A0 4 44 RE-1200000-K0 6 20
GAK-250120A0 111 -
GAK=-250120A0 4 390 SK~3452000~50 24
GAK-250130A0 1 10 SK-3652000-SD 28
GAK~250130A0 5 16 SK-3452000~SE 24
GAK-25020000 36 SL-4040881=5F 35 ) — )
GAK~25021000 37  SM-4030401-5C 40 Yy
GAK-25023000 3 SM-4030601-58 6 ) ) - - -
_GAK=-250280A0 15 SM-4030601-58 33 B
GAK=250290A0 SM-4020801~S8B 7

GAK-250300AA

GAK-250300A4
_GAK-250300A0
GAK~250300A0
'41-10122000

SM-4030801-58

T§M-4030801-58

SM-4030801-58

SM-4031401-5B

SM=4031600-5C

|
|

TN
P

ot
[a3E]

&~
o~

4DL-03017000
GDL-03018000
GDL-03019000
GDL~03020000

LW
W

SM-4041001-58
SM-4041601-58

§M-4042001-5N

SM-9051050~5C

[N
[FORN-IRG N

BE R R OO OB NN NN N OB OO B
i : H

P S N R = I NI IR e e e Y

GDL=-06011000 9 SM-9061003-SC 31

GOL~-06015000 8  SM=9061003-5C 34

60L-07010000 17 SM=-9081423-SF 37

GPF-01005000 14 ,

GPF-01008000 5 WP-0320501-SC 5

, - . WP-0320501-5C 12 B ) -
HCA=500C4708 14 WP-0320501-SC 15

HCL=500810T1 9  WP-0320501-5C 20 B

HC~0003900-00 10 WP-0330501-SA 61 ”

HC-0013800-00 13 WP-0330501-58 48

HC-0015900-00 12 WP-0330501-5S8 8

HC=0020100-00 11 WP-0330501-58 31 i ) )
HF=0007115=00 22 WP-0330501-58 29

HG-0005300~00 6  WP-0450000-50 21

HG-0007300-00
HG-0018600-00
HG=2672011-2P
HG~2674014=7P
HK-0186200-30
HR-0002051~P0
HR-0017010-10
HR-0017010~20
HR=0017010-30
HR=0017015=30
HR-0017020~30

7 WP-0450000-SD
18 WS-0310002-KN
3 WS-0310702-KB
8 WS-0310702-X8
11 WS-0310702-KB
25 W5=-0310702-KS
20 WS-0310702-K5
23 WS-=0310702-KS
24 W5-0310702-KS
22 WS-0411002-KB
19 WS=0411002-KB

G‘@N‘N.’\JY\)N‘O‘O’*;bO*O‘N‘O‘O“«S-'“&NN'NN
N
£

ARV
o DI

AR
o O b

B B N B I o R B e N e R R B R
3 et
[wapv i

!
o0
|




.f??@”??%ﬁpooooooooo.....

Jw%ﬂ}

oo oouona% oo
s
% .::.:S:E.:':o 00,0 00.0:' RSSO ..:,:..‘:':g'
-:35533:5:?5:5:':3:5:335:. T

020000000 % 000 0 00 %0 %0 %620 2% %%
1600000620767 N6 e %6 % %% %%
%&&ﬁ@%&%ﬁ&ﬁ&&&&&

e

oo

SRR

TONYD JUKI INDUSTRIAL €O., LTD.

o%e%%
ote%
SRR

;

Address

Cable
Telex
Phone

23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,
Tokyo 160, Japan

D JUKETOKYO

1 J22967, 232-2301

: D3(205) 1188, 1189, 1190

oo a oot oot o

R LAt

At

T EA

[

Ti82
SOV ER A TE R 8201 TEL (4800 1113410

Printed in Japan(T}






